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ENCIRCLED FLUX 
MULTIMODE ADAPTER

The new generati on of Multi mode Fiber Adapters adds full standards compliant fi ber certi fi cati on 
capability to the WireXpert series of testers. A light source and power meter are used to measure the 
power loss and length of opti cal cables at 850 and 1300 nm. Certi fi cati on of multi mode fi bers has oft en 
been a contenti ous issue due to the inherent uncertainti es in the measurement process. ISO/IEC and TIA 
have recently adopted an Encircled Flux (EF) standard that defi nes the launch conditi on for the light 
sources used in multi mode test equipment. The WireXpert’s new EF compliant adapters give you  
guaranteed compliance to the EF standard IEC 61280-4-1.

Features
•   Compliant to IEC- 61280-4-1 EF standards and IEC-14763-3
•    Interchangeable robust SC, LC and ST adapter for EF kit
•   Provides troubleshooti ng with built-in Visual Fault Locator (VFL)
•   Improves repeatability of measurements
•    Reduces inserti on loss variati on between laboratory 

and fi eld instruments

Multi-Mode Adapters
Encircled Flux Compliant

Introduction
Certification of Multi-mode fibers has often been a 
contentious issue due to the inherent uncertainties in 
the measurement process. ISO/IEC and TIA have recently 
adopted a Encircled Flux (EF) standard that standardizes 
the launch condition for the light sources used in Multi 
mode test equipment. To comply to the new standards 
Psiber has launched the new EF compliant Multi mode 
test adapters and kit. 

With the new EF compliant adapters, get guaranteed compliance to the EF standard IEC 61280-4-1.

Features
• Compliant to IEC- 61280-4-1 EF standards
• Interchangeable robust SC, LC and ST adapters
• Improves repeatability of measurements
• Reduces insertion loss variation between laboratory and field instruments
• Provides troubleshooting with built-in Visual Fault Locator (VFL)
• Provides validation to different modal behaviors of various fiber optic manufacturers 

EF Compliance with Modally Transparent Cord
The standards require the EF compliance to be guaranteed at the end of the launch cord. 
To meet this requirement, WireXpert’s innovative method of using modally transparent launch 
cords enables the retention of the EF compliance to the end of the launch cord. These modal 
transparent launch cords are readily available by most manufacturers and is a more cost effective 
solution compared to alternatives which would require special components attached to the launch 
cords.

The WireXpert EF compliant multi mode testing solution this eliminates the need to have specially 
designed expensive launch cords.

UNITED KINGDOM, Faygate
Psiber Data Ltd.,  
Phone: +44 (1293) 852 306
info@psiber-data.co.uk 

Technical Specifications (Light Source 850 & 1300nm)

Power -16 ~ -20 dBm

Spectral Width ±15 nm

EF Compliance IEC 61280-4-1

Source Type LED

Receiver

Dynamic Range 12 dB

Power Meter Sensitivity -40 dB

Power Meter Resolution 0.1 dB

Visual Fault Locator

Wavelength 650 µm

Power 0 dBm

EF compliant against a non-compliant light source

WireXpert is EF compliant all the way from the source

Problems with other manufacturer(s)
1. Non EF compliant
2. Proprietary mechanism converts launch to EF compliance

EF Compliant

EF Compliant
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The standards require the EF compliance to be guaranteed 
at the end of the launch cord. To meet this requirement, 
WireXpert’s innovati ve method of using modally transparent 
launch cords enables the retenti on of the EF compliance to the 

end of the launch cord. These modal transparent launch cords 
are readily available by most manufacturers and are a more 
cost eff ecti ve soluti on compared to  alternati ves which would 
require special components att ached to the launch cords.

The WireXpert EF compliant multi  mode testi ng soluti on eliminates the need to have specially designed expensive launch cords.

EF Compliance with Modally Transparent Cord
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©2016 Soft ing IT Networks. In line with our policy of conti nuous improvement
and feature enhancement, product specifi cati ons are subject to change without
noti ce. All rights reserved. Soft ing and the Soft ing Logo are trademarks or 
registered trademarks of Soft ing AG. All other trademarks, registered or 
unregistered, are sole property of their respecti ve owners.

What is Encircled Flux?
Opti cal signals that carry informati on in mul-
ti mode cabling do so in a variety of modes. 
Modal behavioris dependent on factors such 
as the diameter of the core (which determi-
nes the numerical aperture), the wavelength 
of the light source, and launch conditi on of 
the light source (overfi lled or underfi lled). 
Multi mode fi bers used for communicati on 
typically have a core diameter of 50 or 
62.5μm as compared to Single-mode which 
has a diameter of 9μm. Due to the wide dia-
meter of the core in multi mode fi ber cables,  
the amount of light that gets coupled from 
the light source is large, resulti ng in poor
repeatability and high inserti on loss variabi-
lity between diff erent measurement instru-
ments.

Encircled Flux is a metric defi ned as the 
integrati on of intensity of light coupled into 
the  fi ber as a functi on of the radial distance 
from the center of the core. It is important 
to defi ne the  upper and lower bounds for 
the Encircled Flux to produce reproducible 
launch conditi ons. The IEC 61280-4-1 stan-
dard defi nes these two parameters and when 
a curve-fi tti  ng is done with these numbers, it 
will result in the familiar EF template graph 
as shown in the fi gure. The upper boundary 
refers to more light is getti  ng coupled closer 
to the center of the core. The lower bound-
ary is due to more light getti  ng coupled 
further away from the center of the core. 
Therefore, the launch conditi on should stay 
between the upper and the lower boundari-
es of the graph in order to be considered as 
EF-compliant.

For more informati on please contact: NORTH AMERICA & CANADA
Soft ing Inc.
Knoxville, Tennessee
Phone: +1.865.251.5252
E-mail: sales@soft ing.us

ASIA/PACIFIC
Singapore
Soft ing Singapore Pte. Ltd.
Singapore
Phone: +65-6569-6019
E-mail: asia-sales.itnetworks@soft ing.com

China
Soft ing Shanghai
Shanghai
Phone: +86-21-54133123
E-mail: china-sales.itnetworks@soft ing.com

EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA
Germany
Soft ing IT Networks GmbH
Haar, Munich
Phone: +49 89 45 656 660
E-mail: info.itnetworks@soft ing.com

France
Soft ing SARL
Créteil, Île-de-France
Phone: +33 1 45 17 28 05
E-mail: info.france@soft ing.com

Italy
Soft ing Italia Srl.
Cesano Boscone, Milano
Phone: +39 02 4505171
E-mail: info@soft ingitalia.it

Austria
Buxbaum Automati on GmbH
Eisenstadt 
Phone: +43 2682 7045 60
E-mail: offi  ce@myautomati on.at

htt p://itnetworks.soft ing.com
For technical informati on and support please contact 
the Soft ing offi  ce in your country.

Wire✗pert
Adapter

Power Meter Specifi cati ons

Input Connector Interchangeable connector with LC, ST and SC 
opti ons) Standard kit ships with SC

Detector Type InGaAs
Wavelengths 850nm, 1300nm

Power Measurement Range -15 dBm to -60 dBm at 850nm, -15 dBm to -70 
dBm at 1300 nm

Measurement Linearity <±0.1 dB in the power measurement range
Re-calibrati on Period 1 year
Loss/Length Specifi cati ons
Specifi cati on MMEF

Input Connectors Interchangeable connector with LC, SC, ST 
opti ons

Launch Conditi on Encircled Flux compliant to IEC 61280-4-1
Fiber Types Tested 50/125, 62.5/125
Source Type and Wavelengths 850/1300 nm
Length Measurement Accuracy ±1.5m
Output Power (Nominal) > -20 dBm at 850, 1300 nm
Output Power Stability ±0.02 dB aft er 3 minute warm up ti me
Visual Fault Locator (VFL)
Output Power >-4dBm, < -1 dBm
Conti nuous, blinking mode
CW output
SC connector
Operati ng Wavelength 650 nm
Output Modes Pulsed, Conti nuous
Connector Adapter 2.5mm
Laser Safety Class II 
Environmental Specifi cati ons
Operati ng Temperature 0° C to 45° C
Storage Temperature -20° C to 50 °C
Safety EN61010

Ordering Informati on

WX_AD_EF_MM2

Encircled fl ux compliant multi mode fi ber adapter set (850nm and 1300nm).  Includes a pair 
of FC-SC modally transparent test cords, a pair of SC-SC tail cords and cleaning kit
WX_AC_LC_EF_MM_CORDKIT

LC test cord kit for EF-compliant multi mode adapter.  Includes a pair of modally transparent 
FC-LC test cords, a pair of LC-LC simplex tail cords,  a pair of interchangeable LC adapters and a 
pair of LC-LC duplex adapters
WX_AC_EF_MM_REFCORD_SC2

A pair of modally transparent FC-SC test reference cords and a pair of SC-SC tail cords
WX_AC_MM_ST_KIT

A pair of EF MM 50um FC to ST Reference cords, A pair of ST to ST MM 50 mm Reference 
Cord, 2 qty ST Adapter


